MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this. 20th day of August	1 ⁻
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of .Thirty. Thousand. and no/100-recommon (30,000.00)	st,
To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, to payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of the Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (here "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, we power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:	ent ein ith
A parcel of land containing 4.8 acres, more or less, located in the West Half of Section 5, Township 22 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, described as follows: Commence at the NW corner of said Section 5; thence run East along the North Section line a distance of 686.94 feet; thence turn right 90 degrees 00 minut 00 seconds a distance of 1921.66 feet to a point on the Southeasterly right-of-way of Shelby County Highway #25 and the point of beginning; thence turn left 57 degree 10 minutes 49 seconds a distance of 246.82 feet; thence turn left 05 degrees 04 minutes 82 seconds a distance of 234.08 feet; thence turn right 67 degrees 19 minutes 07 start a distance of 510.88 feet; thence turn left 107 degrees 35 minutes 18 seconds a distance of 264.09 feet; thence turn right 66 degrees 02 minutes 30 seconds a distance of 122.99 feet; thence turn left 87 degrees 12 minutes 31 seconds a distance of 122.99 feet; thence turn left 60 degrees 53 minutes 34 seconds a distance of 100.63 feet; thence turn left 06 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds a distance of 42.84 feet; thence turn 1 left 05 degrees 08 minutes 34 seconds a distance of 415.97 feet; thence turn right 26 degrees 58 minutes 34 seconds a distance of 415.97 feet; thence turn left 78 degrees 52 minutes 29 seconds a distance of 159.98 feet; thence turn right 12 degrees 05 minutes 45 seconds a distance of 218.22 feet thence turn right 05 degrees 04 minutes 28 seconds a distance of 245.87 feet to a point on the Southeasterly right-of-way of said Highway; thence turn left 76 degree 45 minutes 45 seconds along said right-of-way a distance of 30.82 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.	es nutes econd stanc 15.98 : e eft rees utes conds tance 8.41

Reference is hereby made to the Rider to the Mortgage which is incorporated herein for all purposes.

To Have and to Hold such property unto Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, forever, together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

ALABAMA-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FMMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Harrison & Conwell

The second secon

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds their by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides at least the sum of the property of the

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

1.0

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

8.20-29-6-

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall mail a copy of a notice of sale to Borrower in the manner provided in paragraph 14 hereof. Lender shall publish the notice of sale once a week for three consecutive weeks in some newspaper

		Sq. v. · · · •	
	-	•	
published in. Shelby bidder at public auction at the front door of the C Lender's deed conveying the Property so sold. Borrower covenants and agrees that the proceeds of and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited secured by this Mortgage; and (c) the excess, if any, 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwith Borrower shall have the right to have any proceed prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day bef Mortgage or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this	Lender or Lender's designee of the sale shall be applied in the to, reasonable attorney's fees a to the person or persons legally hatanding Lender's acceleration lings begun by Lender to enforce fore sale of the Property pursuals Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pa	may purchase the Property at any following order: (a) to all reasonable and costs of title evidence; (b) to all entitled thereto. of the sums secured by this Morte this Mortgage discontinued at any and to the power of sale contained in the title power of sale contained in the contained at any and the contained in the power of sale contained in the power all sums which would be	tgage, time
due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes secureures all breaches of any other covenants or agree reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Method as if no acceleration had occurred.	rements of Borrower contained ing the covenants and agreement paragraph 18 hereof, including may reasonably require to assu to pay the sums secured by t	in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays of Borrower contained in this More, but not limited to, reasonable attorice that the lien of this Mortgage, Leithis Mortgage shall continue unimportained.	ys all rtgage rney's nder's aired.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Renteby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to the rents of the Property including those past due payment of the costs of management of the Property premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attomatic receiver shall be liable to account for only those	right to collect and retain such of or abandonment of the Propenter upon, take possession of All rents collected by Lenderty and collection of rents, including fees, and then to the sum rents actually received.	prior to acceleration under paragraph rents as they become due and paymenty. Lender, in person, by agent of and manage the Property and to cor or the receiver shall be applied finding, but not limited to, receiver's as secured by this Mortgage. Lender	ph 18 yable. or by collect rst to fees, r and
Alex Extensive and all right of dower and cur Property and relinquishes all right of dower and cur	CASIXACUSE AND CONTRACT CONTRA	exaballebecses received which is a basic content of the community and world, years of recordation, if any.	ocken , and
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has exect	uted this Mortgage.		
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:			
	Van E. Holcon	mbe —Box	rrower
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••		Scal)
STATE OF ALABAMA,	1by Cou	nty ss:	
On this20thday of August a Notary Public in and for said county and in sai unmarried man	id state, hereby certify that. Wa	n E. Holcombe, an	
foregoing conveyance, and who18	known to me, acknowledged ne same voluntarily and as b	before me that, being informed of	f the
bears date.	20-1	A	0.0

Notary Public

35051

My Commission expires: 4-25-85

This instrument was prepared by . . Harrison , Conwill , Harrison . & . Justice

P.O. Box 557, Columbiana, Alabama

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

ALABAMA HOUSING THEANCE AUTHORITY UNIFORM MORIGAGE RIDER

The rights and obligations of the parties to the Mortgage to which this Rider is attached and the Note which it secures are expressly made subject to this Rider. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Rider and the provisions of the Mortgage or Note, the provisions of this Rider shall control. To the extent they are not modified by this Rider, all the terms, conditions and other provisions of the Mortgage and Note remain in full force and effect.

- 1. The Borrower agrees that the Lender, the Alabama Housing Finance Authority (the "Authority") or their assigns may, at any time and without prior notice, accelerate all payments due under the Mortgage and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law or provided by the Mortgage for breach of the Mortgage or Note if:
 - (a) All or any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower or by operation of law, excluding (i) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage under a UDAG loan permitted under the Authority's Program Guidelines, 1981 Series A, (ii) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, or (iii) a transfer by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant.
 - (b) The Borrower fails to abide by any agreements made with the Authority, or the Lender, or if the Lender or the Authority finds any statement contained in the Affidavit of Eligibility of the Borrower or any other document executed by the Borrower to be untrue, inaccurate or incomplete.
 - (c) The Borrower fails to promptly supply any information or document which the Lender, or the Authority may request to verify compliance with the conditions of the Authority's Single Family Mortgage Program under which the Loan as evidenced by the Mortgage was provided.

The Borrower understands that the Authority and the Lender have relied upon statements contained in the Affidavit of Eligibility of the Borrower and all other documents submitted in support of the Loan Application in the processing, financing and granting of this Loan. Upon discovery of fraud or misrepresentation by the Borrower with respect to any information provided by the Borrower in the Loan Application or Borrower's Affidavit of Eligibility executed in connection with the Note, the Lender or the Authority may, in their sole discretion, by written notice to Borrower, declare all obligations secured by the Mortgage and all obligations payable under the Note immediately due and payable. Borrower shall notify the Give rise to a right of acceleration hereunder. Borrower shall pay to the Lender or the Authority, as the case may be, all damages sustained by reason of the breach of the covenant of notice set forth herein or by reason of such fraud or misrepre-

- 2. The Mortgage and the Note secured thereby may not be assumed under any circumstances, except for (i) transfers permitted under Section 1(a) of this Rider, and (ii) if this Loan is guaranteed by the Veteran's Administration, an assumption by a person qualifying as an "Eligible Borrower" under the Authority's 1981 Series A Program Guidelines as determined and approved in advance in writing by the Authority in its sole discretion.
 - 3. Under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, and the Procedures and Regulations promulgated thereunder (the "Tax Act"), the Authority has elected to credit certain investment earnings, if any, from the proceeds of its Bonds to mortgagors under its 1981 Single Family Mortgage Program for so long as such credit is required to keep the interest on the Bonds exempt from federal income taxation. As a mortgagor under the Program, the Bonds exempt from federal income taxation of the amount, if any, required by the Tax Act to be credited to such Bondser. The amount of the Bondser's credit shall be determined by the Authority in its sole discretion consistent with Section 103A of the Tax Act. The Bondser acknowledges and agrees that the amount credited to him, if any, will be treated for all purposes as a principal payment or prepayment on the Note secured by this Mortgage, and will not be paid directly to the Bondser. In so crediting, the Authority assumes no responsibility as to the treatment of this credit for purposes of the Bondser's federal income tax and the Bondser accepts full responsibility for same. The Authority will make credits, if any, on an annual basis or at more frequent intervals

BOOK 423 PAGE 265

4

at its discretion or at the time the Mortgage is fully discharged. The Authority is under no obligation to maximize the credit or to earn any credit.

- 4. (a) If the credit is made on an annual basis, a determination as to the amount of the credit will be made on an annual basis established by the Authority with respect to mortgages outstanding as of the determination date. Credits will not be made with respect to any partial annual period the Mortgage is outstanding following the annual determination date unless it becomes necessary to so do in order to comply with the Tax Act. The amount of each annual credit will be treated as a principal payment or prepayment and will be credited by the Authority against the principal balance due on the Note. No reduction will be made in the level monthly payment stated in the Note. The allocation of the amount of the amount the prepayment will be adjusted as between principal and interest to take into account the prepayment. The Borrower will be advised annually as to the amount of any payment or prepayment which has been so credited, and the outstanding principal balance of the Note following the payment or prepayment. The Borrower must make monthly payments regardless of credits until the payments and credits completely amortize the Borrower's debt.
- (b) In the event the credit is made at the time the Mortgage is discharged, a determination as to the amount of credit will be made as of the annual determination date established by the Authority which precedes the date of discharge. Credits will not be made with respect to any partial annual period the Mortgage is outstanding following such annual determination date. To the extent necessary, any balance of the credit, remaining after the principal of the Note has been fully paid, will be applied against interest payments due on the Note. Notice will also be given to the Porrower if at any time the amount of the credit due the Borrower equals or exceeds the principal balance of the Note, and final settlement will be made accordingly.

NOTICE TO BORROWER:

南西村城市 我里子在四个事件 "别位了一道

Address:

THIS DOCUMENT SUBSTANTIALLY MODIFIES THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN. DO NOT SIGN IT UNLESS YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD IT.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the Mortgage and Note which are contained in this Rider.

. Dated	this_	20th	_day of _	August		, 19 ⁸²	
Signature			·		Signature /	M E. 7	Scambe
Printed	···		अभिन्ति । राज्य	FALA. SHELBY CO	Printed V	an E. Holcombe	
			े कि विशेष	ENT WHY FILE	o soft to	1500	
COSTATE OF AL	ABAMA,)	_	-0 14 3-30		900	
SHELBY C	OUNTY.	;	JUDGE	OF PROBATE	J. J.	500	
in said Sta Vis/are sign before me o	te, he ed to n this	the for day ti	ertify th regoing R nat, bein	at <u>Van E. H</u> ider, and w g informed o	o is/are know	n to me, acknown to the force	pose name(s) wledged
				icial seal		.	, 19 ⁸²
			•		Mari (2 Fare	u
				No	ary Public	(
(Seal)						"Alt of MA. SHELA I CERTIFY THE	ir Ly S
My Commissio	on exp:	ires:_	9-25	-85		Re-Record	led Rea 9.
This instru	ment wa	as prep	ared by:	Harrison, Con	بَرَہ will Harrison	& Husticarcare	ing 10

P.O. Box 557, Columbiana, Alabama

4 × 4 × 2

00

35051